QRG –Liquidated Damage Adjustments
Liquidated damages are created during the estimate generation process.  Liquidated damage adjustments may be system generated or entered by the user.  This article is intended to guide the user in the creation of Liquidated Damage Adjustments.    

[bookmark: _GoBack]Navigate to Contractor Payments – Contract Adjustments – Liquidated Damages.
[image: ]
[image: ]
[image: ]

Select the appropriate contract ID from the Authorized Contract List window.  
[image: ] 
The Liquidated Damages window allows the user to add, modify, or view liquidated damages for all estimates on the contract.  Liquidated damages may be system generated or they can be created by the user.  Only First Level Approvers (project manager for Progress estimates) can create these adjustments.  System generated liquidated damages may only be viewed except for adding remarks on the Descriptions tab and/or adjusting project distribution percentages on the Proj Distribution tab prior to estimate approval.  Once the estimate has been approved, liquidated damage adjustments may only be viewed.
The top portion of the Liquidated Damages window will display all liquidated damage adjustments for a contract.  The bottom portion of the window displays detail information for a selected liquidated damage adjustment.  
[image: ]
The “Begin” field displays the date liquidated damages began to be assessed.  The “End” field displays the date liquidated damage charges ended for the estimate period.

[image: ]
The Proj Distribution tab shows the percentage of the liquidated damage adjustment applied to each project on the contract.  If there are multiple projects on the contract, MoDOT policy states that liquidated damages will be evenly distributed on all ACTIVE projects.
Note:	System generated liquidated damages are not automatically distributed between projects.  Therefore, it will be necessary for the user to make the adjustment on the Proj Distribution tab prior to estimate approval to properly distribute the damages as shown below.  Total Distribution Percentage must equal 100%.
[image: ]

Creating a User Entered Liquidated Damage Adjustment
The system automatically charges liquidated damages based on dates entered in the system.  Therefore, the user should only need to create a liquidated damage adjustment to remove liquidated damage charges from an estimate because a time adjustment change order has not yet been approved. 
There must be an existing estimate in “Pending” or “Reject” status in order to create a liquidated damage adjustment.  
Open the Liquidated Damages window.  Select the New icon [image: ].

[image: ]
Nbr of Days:  Enter the appropriate number of days.  If days are being given back to the contractor, this must be a negative number. 
Begin:  Enter the date liquidated damage charges started.
End:  Enter the date liquidated damage charges ended.  If liquidated damages are still being assessed, enter the period ending date for the current estimate.
Remarks:  Enter a detailed reason and/or documentation for the liquidated damage adjustment.  
Select the Save icon.
Always select the Proj Distribution tab to verify percentages are correct for each project. 

[image: ]

Important:	Although system generated Liquidated Damage Adjustments are visible in the Contract Adjustments window, NEVER attempt to reverse liquidated damages from this window.  Always use the Liquidated Damages icon!  

[image: ]
Contract Adjustments (Revised 03/2013)		Page 1 of 4

image3.png
58 SiteManager Panel ()

( Main Parel Conlaclor Paymentst Contract Adiustments(s)
Conliect — [IGGGEAERNY Cotioct Time  Linllem

Adustmerts | Damages | Adjusimerts  Adustments




image4.png
Selection

|+ Contiactid 120420609 0011146

Find: [
Contract Id
Contract ID VendorID  FedStale Proi Nbr_ Status  County W12 L3 Lvi4 Loca=
120525 Co1 0025641 14P1934 AV crie Koo oon Varous
120525002 om10144 14P19%5 AV crie Koo oon Varous
120525003 on10s17 FAF S30427) AV oo Ko CoE Clay
120525005 onioee 130251 ATV coes K co Aoy
120525008 on1o73s 1701(186) FAF401(8) ACTV  CO48 K o Jackson
120525001 0011148 1442052) FAFS230) ACTV  CO53 o oce Locled County





image5.png
Descriptions Fioj Distibution

Contract ID[f20420G03

Estimate  Entered ‘Adiustment Description Rmk  User ID Adjustment
Nbr Date ‘Amount

User ID: EYSTEM Est. Nbr: 0004 Before exiting this screen.
N of Days: 1400 Rate Per Day: F470000 e o [ et i
Liq. Dam. Date: Adimnt Amount: [[$57.400.00] Adimnt Days{+): [0 ::T::‘;:}:ﬁ:‘&ﬂ;ﬂ‘léﬁ:zﬁ:ﬂ'
Begin: [10/01/12 Date Created: [03/11/13 Tot Charged Days(-): [50.0
End:fo5H2 Curent Dayst-: FIT oo sz
e =




image6.png
Contract ID[{20420G03

Estinate Entered ‘Adjustment Description Rmk  User 1D Adjustment
Nbr Date ‘Amount
TEM

Project Distribution Project
Number Percentage Adiustment

sap2s27 fio0.00 $57.400.00)

J8P2428 (] $000

Total 10000 ($57.400.00)





image7.png
Desciptons. Proj Distiibution

Contract ID[{20420G03

Estimate  Entered ‘Adiustment Description Rmk  User ID Adjustment
Nbr Date

‘Amount

vstem | 50000

Project Distribution Project
Number Percentage Adiustment
sap2s27 (828.700.00)
J8P2428 (828.700.00)
Total

($57.400.00)





image8.png




image9.png
Contract ID[f20420G03

Estimate _ Entored ‘Adiustment Description mk UserlD  Adustment
Nbr  Dale “Amount
0004 03/11/13__ System Aplication of Ligd. Dam. Adi____SYSTEM $57.400.00

User ID: Jdegraw Est. Nbr: 0004 Before exiting this screen.
Nbr o Days:[500 Rate Per Day: F470000 e o [ et i
Liq. Dam. Date: Adjmnt Amount: [$20,500.00 Adimnt Days(+): [0 ::al P‘;ﬂlelcl Dllsl"hullﬂn :m
Begin: [10/06/12 Date Created: [03/11/13 Tot Charged Days(-): [50.0
End: o5z Curent Dayst-: FIT oo sz

adiustment change order for an adjusted completion date of 10/05/2012 has been
created but has not yet been approved at Division level. Project J8P2427 is complete:

Remarks: (Based on contract overruns. the contractor is entitled to 5 additional days. A time j
therefore, all liquidated damages will be charged to Project J8P2428.|

=l




image10.png
Desciptons. Proj Distiibution

Contract ID[{20420G03

Estimate  Entered ‘Adiustment Description Rmk  User ID Adjustment
Nbr Date ‘Amount
0004 03/11/13 __ System Application of Ligd. Dam_Adi SYSTEM $57.400.00

Project Distribution Project
Number Percentage Adiustment

sap2s27 (] $000

J8P2428 [io000 $2050000

Total  100.00 $20.500.00




image11.png
[Ficontract Adjustments

Descriptions Fioj Distibution

Contract ID: [190724502

Estimate  Entered ‘Adiustment Description Rmk  User ID Adjustment 2
Nbr Date ‘Amount

0018 06/02/10 System Aplication of Liad. Dam. Adi $1200000
0019 06/16/10  System Anlication of Liad. Dam. Ad SYSTEM 4200000
0019 06/16710  System Aplication of Liad. Dam. Ad [ dskeb 4200000
0020 07/02710  System Aplication of Liad. Dam. Ad SYSTEM 4500000
0021 0716710 System Anlication of Liad. Dam. Ad SYSTEM 4500000
NbrofDays:i00 Rate Per Doy: [E0000 Bid Days: [p&3
Lia. Dam. Date: Adimnt Amount: 51200000 Adimnt Days(+): [0
Begin: 728710 Date Created: [E0270 Tot Charged Days(: [F510
End:[ET7D Current Days(-): [E80

Remarks:





image1.png
58 SiteManager Panel (e

i Pone [ ComsaPame )

5 &4 © m X

Contact  DalyWok  Pipeine(s) |WCGRGSEGN  Chenge  CivlFightsls)  Materdls
Adminisiaior(+]  Reportss) Paymenls(s) |  Ordersl+) Managemeni(+]





image2.png
58 SiteManager Panel L)
Wain Panel Contractor Payments(+] Contact Adistmenisf]
S -2 M =

Estinate(s) |WNCGHGEUN] Misstone  Repors(CP+)  Reference  Process List
\Adstmentsfs) | Achustments(+) Tables (CP+)





